ClO Survey, March 19-26, 2018
Hi all,

Got a second for a five-question

survey?

What is your college's annual FTES?
Feather River College 1,600
Clovis College 5,000+
Columbia College 1,885
College of the Redwoods 4,000
Fullerton College 18,000
Victor Valley College 9,780
Coastline College 6,200
Cabrillo College 10,400
Norco College 7,100
Woodland Community College 2,787.22
Santa Rosa Junior College 19,110.99
Diablo Valley College 16,121.60
College of the Sequoias 9,721
San Diego Mesa College 15,244
Palo Verde College 2,079
Mission College 6,500
College of the Desert 10,000
Monterey Peninsula College 6,500
Fresno City College 17,419
Glendale Community College 15,000
Santa Monica College 22,000
Ventura College 9,800

Also, hat tip to Dean Martin, Librarian at Woodland College, for letting us know yc
And thanks also to Pamela Ralston at College of the Desert for pointing out ASCCC

Good to know!!



How many full-time librarians do you
What is your annual headcount have? Not FTEF, actual headcount full-
(approx)? time librarians
2,800 1

2, one general fund, one Title V COF,
11,000 likely not replace
3,000
8,300
55,000
16,300
15,500
12,000
13,000
6,216
35,000
28,796
16,247
55,000
6,600
8,000
16,000
9,500
34,545
29,000
45,000
13,000
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u can find profiles anytime about community college libraries, including staffing a

> has a white paper on the subject



NOW, what's your overall librarian

FTEF?
2.5 (1.0 faculty, 1.5 classified)

2.5
not sure
not sure, maybe 2 or 3

3.8

1.3, library entirely virtual
6.66, including 2 full-time
not sure

1.3, including part-time
12.35, including part-time
not sure

7

1.5

5.0 faculty plus 4 library techs
5.0, including part-time

4

5 f-t, plus 3 p-t

Are they faculty or classified staff?
see above

both, faculty non-instructional like
counselors

faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty with classified techs
faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty and 0.5 classified

see above

faculty above plus 3.0 classified
faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty

faculty

nd FTES, at http://cclibrarians.org/directory



