Hi all,

Got a second for a five-question survey?

Feather River College	What is your college's annual FTES? 1,600
Clovis College	5,000+
Columbia College	1,885
College of the Redwoods	4,000
Fullerton College	18,000
Victor Valley College	9,780
Coastline College	6,200
Cabrillo College	10,400
Norco College	7,100
Woodland Community College	2,787.22
Santa Rosa Junior College	19,110.99
Diablo Valley College	16,121.60
College of the Sequoias	9,721
San Diego Mesa College	15,244
Palo Verde College	2,079
Mission College	6,500
College of the Desert	10,000
Monterey Peninsula College	6,500
Fresno City College	17,419
Glendale Community College	15,000
Santa Monica College	22,000
Ventura College	9,800

Also, hat tip to Dean Martin, Librarian at Woodland College, for letting us know yc

And thanks also to Pamela Ralston at College of the Desert for pointing out ASCCC

Good to know!!

	How many full-time librarians do you
What is your annual headcount	have? Not FTEF, actual headcount full-
(approx)?	time librarians
2,800	1
	2, one general fund, one Title V COF,
11,000	likely not replace
3,000	1
8,300	1
55,000	6
16,300	2
15,500	1
12,000	2
13,000	2
6,216	1
35,000	9
28,796	3
16,247	4
55,000	4
6,600	1
8,000	4
16,000	3
9,500	3
34,545	5
29,000	5
45,000	4
13,000	2

ou can find profiles anytime about community college libraries, including staffing an

has a white paper on the subject

FTEF?	Are they faculty or classified staff?
2.5 (1.0 faculty, 1.5 classified)	see above
	both, faculty non-instructional like
2.5	counselors
not sure	faculty
not sure, maybe 2 or 3	faculty
	faculty
3.8	faculty with classified techs
1.3, library entirely virtual	faculty
6.66, including 2 full-time	faculty
not sure	faculty
1.3, including part-time	faculty
12.35, including part-time	faculty
not sure	faculty

faculty

faculty

see above

faculty and 0.5 classified

5.0, including part-time faculty above plus 3.0 classified faculty

5 f-t, plus 3 p-t faculty faculty
5 faculty
8 faculty

nd FTES, at http://cclibrarians.org/directory

5.0 faculty plus 4 library techs

NOW, what's your overall librarian

7

1.5